Form PTO-1595,			9-22-2003			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
HISTINGE MED 3 - WILLIAM						Patent and Trademark Office		
	9.9.03	1025	5456	6				
	orable Commissioner of Pater of conveying party(ie	nts and Trademarks:	riease	recora ind	e aπacned orig	ginal documents eiving party	or copy the	ereof.
	ntor's Names:	5). 2. 140	anne a	iu Auu	1633 01 160	civilig party	(100).	
Michael P. Chrisp		1	The Regents of the University of California  1111 Franklin Street Oakland, CA 94612-3550					
				,				03940
Attorney	Docket No.: IL-11127						,	
3. Natui	re of conveyance:							
	Assignment	Exec	ution	Date:	9/3/2003			
	cation number(s) or pa document is being filed tog		IL-11	127				
	ation, the execution date of							
	A. Patent Application N				B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
	and address of party to who ning document should be n		e 6. T	otal Num		cations and par ONE	tents involv	ved:
Name:	Eddie E. Scott		7.	otal fe	е	\$	40.00	
Address:	Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory			Enclo	sed			
	Intellectual Property L	aw, L-703		Autho	rized char	ge deposit a	ccount	
7000 East Avenue			8.	8. Deposit Account number:				
Livermore, CA 94550				12-0695				
	ement and Signature be best of my knowledge and	DO NOT US				orrect and any	attached c	
	ue copy of the original docu				Λ		attacheu c	.opy
Kathy E. Raymond			. Kuypend September 9,2003					
Nam	ne of Person Signing	US	ignatuk	e		Da t.	ate	4
END IN C	ORIGINAL AND DUPLICAT	E /	Tota	number	of pages co	mprising cover	r sheet	1_
	00000022 120695 10658150							
	40.00 DA	)						
	JAIAA NU	/						

PATENT REEL: 014497 FRAME: 0240

## **ASSIGNMENT**

LLNI	L Case No.: <u>IL-11127</u>								
For good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)									
1. <u>r</u>	Michael P. Chrisp	2.	<u>//</u>						
3. <u>/</u>	<u> </u>	4.	<u>//</u>						
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:									
COMPACT REFLECTIVE IMAGING SPECTROMETER UTILIZING IMMERSED GRATINGS									
and which is found in									
U.S. patent application executed on 9/3/2003, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors									
	U.S. patent application serial no.		_ , filed on						
	U. S. patent no, issued								
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;									
<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;									
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.									
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California.									
	uted this  /3/03  Date	;	Signature of Inventor(s)  Michael P. String						
- 1	Date	1	Michael P. Chrisp						

-end of document-

**RECORDED: 09/09/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014497 FRAME: 0241